March 17, 2009

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1308

Page 1, line 7, after "request" insert "by mail"

Page 1, line 9, after "three" insert "two", remove the overstrike over "business days", and remove "fifteen minutes"

Page 1, line 10, remove "one of the following circumstances applies:"

Page 1, line 11, replace "(1) The" with "the"

Page 1, line 13, replace "; or" with ".

b. A consumer reporting agency that receives a request by telephone or through a secure electronic connection from a consumer to temporarily lift a freeze on a consumer credit file under this section shall comply with the request no later than fifteen minutes after receiving the request unless the consumer fails to provide proper identification and the unique personal identification number or password provided by the credit reporting agency under section 51-33-03 or the"

Page 1, line 14, remove "(2) The"

Page 1, line 16, replace "(a)" with "(1)"

Page 1, line 18, replace "(b)" with "(2)"

Page 1, line 21, replace "(c)" with "(3)"

Page 2, line 1, replace "(d)" with "(4)"

Page 2, line 3, replace "(e)" with "(5)"

Page 2, line 5, replace "(f)" with "(6)"

Page 2, line 8, replace "b." with "c."

Renumber accordingly